
Figure 8-14: Flexible Structural Design

TYPICAL SECTION DESIGN DATA

CURRENT ADT          

DESIGN ADT          

PERFORM ANCE PERIOD (years)          

=1,400     

18-kip ESALS          

SOIL RESILIENT M ODULUS (psi)         

STRUCTURAL NUM BER REQUIRED (inches)          

STRUCTURAL NUM BER PROVIDED (inches per layer)

1- SUPERPAVE AC W earing Course (LEVEL 1) 

2- SUPERPAVE AC BINDER COURSE (LEVEL 1)

3- CLASS © BASE COURSE            

STRUCTURAL NUM BER PROVIDED (total inches)         = 2.83       

= 1.07   

= 0.88       

= 0.88      

= 2.76    

= 8,413    

= 440,773      

= 20    

=2,100     
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