TYPICAL SECTION DESIGN DATA

CURRENT ADT	= ,400
DESIGN ADT	=2,100
PERFORMANCE PERIOD (years)	= 20
18-kip ESALS	= 440,773
SOIL RESILIENT MODULUS (psi)	= 8,4 3
STRUCTURAL NUMBER REQUIRED (inches)	= 2.76
STRUCTURAL NUMBER PROVIDED (inches per layer)	
I- SUPERPAVE AC Wearing Course (LEVEL I)	= 0.88
2- SUPERPAVE AC BINDER COURSE (LEVEL I)	= 0.88
3- CLASS I BASE COURSE	= 1.07
STRUCTURAL NUMBER PROVIDED (total inches)	= 2.83